

May 8, 2007 Electronic Bulletin No. 869

RE: Announcing Extended Mexico Service: 53' Service between Detroit, MI and Mexico City, San Luis Potosi, and Monterrey Ramps, Effective Immediately

Dear Valued Customer,

Effective immediately, Pacer Stacktrain is pleased to extend its standard ramp-to-ramp service for Mexico City, San Luis Potosi, and Monterrey ramps to/from Detroit, MI as listed in the table below. This service will interchange in Salem, IL, bypassing Chicago. This service is for 53' equipment only.

Standard Ramp-to-Ramp FAK Rates:

<u>Origin</u>	Destination	<u>FAK</u>
Detroit	San Luis Potosi	\$2,090
Detroit	Mexico City	\$2,240
Monterrey	Detroit	\$1,965
San Luis Potosi	Detroit	\$1,990
Mexico City	Detroit	\$2,040

Mexico destinations require customs pre-clearance in Detroit before loading onto the train. Shipments originating in Mexico will be checked to ensure AMS compliance before they are loaded onto a train bound for the U.S.

Check our website, www.pacerstack.com, for ramp information, business hours, schedules, and our Mexico Guide that provides instruction, helpful hints and examples of forms required for doing cross-border business.

We are here to help. Prior to moving your first load, we recommend that you call our Customer Service Team to review Customs' requirements, important documentation and important border crossing processes.

Pacer Stacktrain also offers our PacerMex Door and PacerMex Laredo service to provide alternative options for border crossing and deliveries in Mexico. Consult your Pacer Stacktrain Business Development Representative for more information, or with any questions:

<u>Mexico - Eduardo Johnson</u> Phone: (011) 52 55 52 02 24 88 ext. 226 Email: Eduardo_Johnson@pacerstack.com

<u>U.S. - Clinton Bell</u> Phone: 817-837-4706 Email: Clinton_Bell@pacerstack.com <u>Customer Service</u> Alejandro Rodriquez Phone: 956-724-9716 Fax: 956-724-5151 Email: Alejandro_Rodriquez@pacerstack.com

We appreciate your business.

This communication may contain promotional information from Pacer Stacktrain. We have sent this communication to you because you previously expressed interest in receiving these communications from Pacer Stacktrain. If you do not wish to receive this particular communication in the future, please reply to this message and type "REMOVE ME" in your subject line. Pacer Stacktrain maintains its corporate headquarters at 2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1200, Concord, CA 94520.